02.04.2021 MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.LG1230 METAL CUTTING SAW 305MM

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 1/6



02.04.2021 MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.LG1230 METAL CUTTING SAW 305MM

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 2/6



02.04.2021 MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.LG1230 METAL CUTTING SAW 305MM

Aptukyn|deTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHa|lKonnmuyuecTtBo|New/Old|{lTpopaxu|3akynkal|llpumeuvaHue
_ Kopnyc MmoTopa B
001A_ 151641-6 C600pe LCT230 1
C10 632799-5 neTansb 1
C20 643707-1 UleTkonepxaTensb 2
- MpenocTtTeperatwuwas
C30 810964-8 3THKeTKa 1
_ MMpenocTeperatuwasd
C40 810968-0 3THKeTKa 1
002 851537-8 NAME PLATE LC1230 1
_ CamMmoHapes3 BUHT
003 266028-0 3 aXMUMHO W CT5X40 4
_ Mfnockanawanb6alé
004 253749-3 2106/LG1230 1
005-2 210042-8 MMoopwWNHMKEK 629 1
_ M3onsauMoHHasa wanba
006A 681633-6 0N 5 2414B/ 1 *
_ . MblneHenpoHWUuaemasn
006-1A 681666-1 NpoKNadka (0] 1
_ _ MblneHenpoHWUuaemasn
006-1B 681666—1 MpoKNanka 1
_ CtTaTop?220B nnsq
007A. 636168-2 Mo JenunLCi230 1
_ CamMmoHap.BUHT,
008 2660599 |45 a ke u PT M5X75 2
_ 3awuMTacTaTopa Ans
009 415475-4 LC1230 1
_ PoTop B cb6ope220B onsa
010A_A 516573-8 LC1230 1 *
_ KpbinbyaTkad9 aonsa
C10 241514-2 LS1430/2400B 1 *
D10 INC. 5,6 *
010A1A 510283-9 PoTop B cb6bope 220B ] 1
_ KpbinbyaTtTka92ans
cro 2415142 1 51430/24008 !
D10 INC. 5,6
010A1B 510283-9 PoTop B cb6ope 220B 1
_ KpbinbyaTka92anan
c1o 24151421/ 51430/24008 !
D10 INC. 5,6
_ Wanb6aibpna
on 267714-6 | )414NB/LS1230/ !
012 211206-7 MopawunnHMK 15/35 1
B Kopnyc peayktopa (J)
013AA 317147-6 K LC1230 1
_ Kopnyc peaykTopa
013AB 3166261 neBbli 1
014 296122-0 HECTBDHMBCGODE16— 1
015 211064-1 MoawwnnHMK 6000 1
_ KoMnpeccuWoHHas
016 231418-6 NpyXuHao 1
_ CTonopHada pyyka
017 322678-2 o705 LC1230 1
_ CtTonopHoe kKonbLloES8
018 961014-3 K 9032/ 1
019 191953-5 YronbHble weTKu CB-203 1
_ Konnauyok
020 643700-5 weTtkoaepxaTtens7-18 2
_ CaMoHape3 BUHT
021 266032-9 3aXMMHOWM CT5X30 !
_ CamMoHape3satwwmi
022 265995-6 BUHT4X18 4
023 182628-7 PykoaTka 2414B/NB, LC1230 1
D10 INC. 33
_ KHono4YHbW
024 411478-6 BblKNOYaTenb K 2414B/ !
_ CaMoHape3 BUHT
025 266033-7 3 aXMMHOWM CT5X50 2
_ MonBecHOM
026A 281207-9 KPOHWTEeWH Ona 2414B/ 1 *
_ _ MonBecHOM
026-1A 2812168 KPOHWTEeWH anaMT240 0 1
_ _ MMonBecHOW
026-18 2812168 KPOHWTEeWH ana MT240 !
027A 256012-3 Wnunbkat 1 *
027-1A 268101-2 Wnunbka6MT240 (o} 1
027-1B 268101-2 Wnunbka6MT240 1
_ _ Llenbs anasa
028-1A 2820169 | '61730/2414B/2414NB ! *
Please order the parts with part number. Print Date 2/4/2021

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 3/6



02.04.2021

Model No.LG1230 METAL CUTTING SAW 305MM

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Aptukyn|deTtanwu OnuMcaHue 3ameHa|lKonnmuyuecTtBo|New/Old|{lTpopaxu|3akynkal|llpumeuvaHue
_ _ Llenb ons
028-18 28201679 |/ 51930,/2414B/2414NB !
028-2A 281022-1 CHAIN 1
. KoMnpeccuWoHHas
029 231397-8 MpyXunad 1
_ Belk ntoyaTtenb TG71B K
030 651922-3 GA9010C/ 1
_ 3aMOK BbKnwoyaTtens
031 415366-9 LN s 2414NB 1
_ Polyar BelkNtlodyaTens
032 1524637 |9414B/LC1230 !
033 182628-7 PykoaTka 2414B/NB, LC1230 1
D10 INC. 23
_ CamMmoHapesatwWwunm
034 265995-6 BUAHT AXIS 2
_ MpUXMUMHasa NNacTUHa
035A 687052-4 K HR2450/ 1 *
_ _ NepxaTtTenb Kabensa k
035-1A 687124-5 3709/MT360/ 1
_ _ OepxaTenb kabens K
035-1B 687124-5 3709/MT360/ 1
_ Ycunutenb kabena 9.3-
036B_ 682540-6 90 2030/ 1
0376. 665865-3 2I-(_2a56e1'||: pe3unHOBbL K 1.0- 1
038 211064-1 [ToowwunHMK 6000 1
039 2964278 3P§30c03y6aﬂLueCTepHﬂ 1
040 211061-7 MoapwunnHMK 10/26 1
_ Kopnyc peaykTopa
041A A 317226-0 (np) K LC1230 1
041AB 317148-4 GEAR HOUSING R 1
_ CaMoHape3atwWuKmn
042 266034-5 BWHT CT4X16 2
043 416869-6 MbineoTpaxaTensb 1
B KoMnpeccuWoHHasn
044 231226-5 NpyXWHa il 1
045 415474-6 neTansb 1
046 266030-3 BuHT M6LC1230 1
047 257139-2 Konbuyuo 20 gnasa LC1230 1
048 211329-1 [ToowwunHMKK 6204DDW 1
_ WnoHkahb
049 254229-2 | HR4000C/5001G/LC1230C !
_ Wnuupenb oansa
050 323828-2 MO e nnLC1230 1
051 224308-0 |BHyTPenHui dnareu 1
052-1 224379-7 HapyXHb it bnaHedu 69 1
_ Bont dnaHnua
053 265414-2 wecTWUrpaHHB WM10X20 1
054A 1830894 Koxyx aucka ans LC1230 1
D10 INC. 56
054B 183L43-0 BLADE CASE SET 1 *
D10 INC. 56 *
054-1B 183L43-0 BLADE CASE SET 1
D10 INC. 56
055 256405-4 Wnunbkab-7 2
_ OTuUuKeTKacC
056 819064-1 amMbnemMon MakurtaM !
057 344737-2 pneTansb 1
_ CaMoHapes3 BUHT
058 266035-3 3aXMUMHOW CT5X12 2
_ BuWuHT M6X60 o n 1A
059 911383-2  |/'51030/L.51040/ 4
_ Bont dnaHua
060 265414-2 WwecTWUrpaHHLb WM10X20 1
_ _ BuHT cnnocko#
061-1 265121-7 FonoOBKOINMS 1
_ CaMoHape3sawwunm
062 266034-5 BUHT CTAX16 2
_ OnopHas wanba K
063 344735-6 MO 4ennLCT230 1
_ MMnockana wamnba K
064 344734-8 MOLenu L1230 1
_ OnopHas nnacTWHa
065 344736-4 LN s LC1230 1
_ Bontec
066 922107-1 BHYTp.wecTurpaH.M4X8 2

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 2/4/2021

4/6



02.04.2021

Model No.LG1230 METAL CUTTING SAW 305MM

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Aptukyn|deTtanwu OnuMcaHue 3ameHa|lKonnmuyuecTtBo|New/Old|{lTpopaxu|3akynkal|llpumeuvaHue
067 231643-9 TopcHMOHHaA NPYXWUHa 1
38
_ 3aWUTHBW KOXY X K
068 317152-3 MOMenuLCI230 1
069 256098-7 Wnunbkahb 1
070 323882-6 pneTansb 1
071 2538431 Mnockas wawnb6ai2 1
_ BuHT M4X6
072 911103-4 | {305B/LC1230/2412N/ !
_ YkaszaTtenb Ans
073 816128-2 | 51013/5103R/ !
074 310086-9 3axum ansa LC1230 1
075 256453-3 Wnunbkai2 1
_ KomMmnpeccHWoOHHasn
076 233103-7 NpYyXWHa 45 1
N OepxaTenb NPYXMKUHES
o7 165066-8  |5414B/L51230 !
Bontec
078 265412-6 WwecTUrpaHHOW ron. 1
M8X20
_ CaMoHapes3atWuKn
079 266034-5 BWHT CT4X16 1
080 232075-3 Mnockad NPyXMWHa 1
Bontec
081 265413-4 wecTUIrpaHHOMW 1
ronoBK.MI6
082 253771-0 Mnockas wawb6a 6 1
083 252044-8 Wecturp.rankaMi6-24 1
084 344740-3 MblnbHUK 1
_ PeanHoBaAa noayuwka
085 421671-4 4N A LC1230 1
086A 421670-6 Onopa Kk LC1230 1
086B 422347-6 CUSHION 1
087 257222-5 Konbuo8 1
088 253731-2 MMnockas wawb6as 2
089 268040-6 Wnunbkale onsaLC1230 1
_ 3aXxMMHas nnacTwWHa
090 344118-0 LN s LC1230 1
N OnopHaannacTwWHa
091A 344738-0 3aWLKOXY X a 1 *
091-1A 346633-0 LINK PLATE 1
091-1B 346633-0 LINK PLATE 1
_ _ MMnockaawanb6asd8onsa
092-1 267236-6 LC1230/ 2
093-1 265089-7 Buurt ) Mé 2
_ ToTamMHOW BUHT M5X12 Kk
094 912212-2 9045N/ 3
_ HanpaBnsatwuwasA
095 344119-8 | i nacTuHa K LGI230 !
096 344739-8 neTansb 1
_ CaMoHapes3 BUHT
097 266026-4 3aXMUMHOMN CT4X12 3
_ Pe3sunHoBb 1
098 286212-1 HaKOHEe4YHMUK20 5
_ OcHoBaHue Bcbope
099A A 151624-6 o105 LC1230 1 *
099A B 154764-9 BASE COMPLETE 1 *
_ MfpenocTeperatwuwas
C10 810965-6 3TUKETKa 1 *
_ OcHoBaHue Bcbope
099A1A 151624-6 o0 s LC1230 1
099A1B 140M08-1 BASE COMPLETE 1
C20 813L22-1 CAUTION LABEL 2
_ MMpenocTeperatwas
C10 810965-6 STUKETKa 1
_ Pe3sunHoBb 1
100 286236-7 HaKOHEeUYHMUK 16 !
_ CTonopHoe KonbloE8
101 961014-3 K 9032/ 2
102 323883-4 pneTansb 1
103 253024-7 Mnockas wawnb6a 10 1
104 252161-4 Wecturp. ranmkaMi0-17 1
_ OepxaTenb pavyaraB
105 151622-0 cC6ope 1
_ MMfnockasa wanb6ab K
106 9411527 | 1iM1304/2106/ !

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 2/4/2021

5/6



02.04.2021

Model No.LG1230 METAL CUTTING SAW 305MM

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Aptukyn|deTtanwu OnunvcaHue 3ameHa|lKonnmuyuecTtBo|New/Old|{lTpopaxu|3akynkal|llpumeuvaHue
Bontc
107-1 265381-1 WwecTUrpaHHOW ron. 1
M6X16
_ MPpPYXUHHB K WTUDT 3-16
108 951063-8 K LG1230/ 1
_ 3aXUMHOW BUHT K
109 322679-0 MO enuLCi230 1
_ 3axXxMUMHas ravka Kk
110 3222097 2412N/2414B/ 1
111 911451-1 BuHT M8X30 k LC1230/2414B/ 2
_ HanpaBnsawowaa BUHTa
112 311949-2 LN A 2414NB/ 1
113-1 271072-4 PykoaTka 1
_ MPYXWHHB W WTUDT 5-24
114 951166-8 K LC1230/ 1
115 257157-0 Konbuo8 1
AO1 782210-8 TopuoBb MW KNty 17 1
A02 192219-6 3aWMTHBIE OYKHM 1 *
_ Owvck
AD3B. A-86723  |305x25,4x2,4x60TM A F.c T an b !
_ KHONOYHBLI#
AD4 411478-6 BblKNloYaTelnb K2414B/ 2
_ OPunbTpnomex onA
E01 6452001 |5519B/HR2400/ !
EO5A 1516424 T ok LC1230 1
. KoMnpeccuWoHHasn
EO6A 233197-2 MpyXunad 1
EO7A 257078-6 Konbuob 1
Bontc
EO8A 2653811 WwecTUIrpPpaHHOMW ron. 1
M6X16
_ fnockaawanb6atb
E09A 2671336 | N1601/LC1230 !
E10A 323885-0 WtTunudbt ctonopa 1
E11A 344742-9 CTonopHaa nnacTHWHa 1
E12A 344743-7 Poyar ctonopa 1
_ _ CTonopHas nnacTMKHa
E13-1A 344744-5 LN LC1230 1 *
E13-2A 346632-2 STOPPER PLATE 1
E14A 911118-1 BuHT M4X12 2
Bontc
E15A 922331-6 BHY Tp.WWeCTUFpaH. 2
M6 X 20
_ CTonopHOe KonbuoE-8
E16A 961014-3 K 9032/ 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 2/4/2021

6/6



